THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000  © 2024 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  www.vishay.com 1/2
SS37614946-2406
Order Samples Product Page
Contact Us
@
Americas
Contact Us

•	 Unlike ultrafast diodes, the Gen 3 devices have virtually no recovery tail, which further improves efficiency
Key Specifications
 Part Number
IF(AV)
(A)
VF at IF
(V at A)
IFSM
(A)
QC
(nC)
Package (JEDEC®) Code
Circuit
Configuration
VS-3C05ET12T-M3 5 1.35 27 28 TO-220AC 2L Single
VS-3C10ET12T-M3 10 1.35 45 55 TO-220AC 2L Single
VS-3C15ET12T-M3 15 1.35 110 81 TO-220AC 2L Single
VS-3C20ET12T-M3 20 1.35 180 107 TO-220AC 2L Single
VS-3C05ET12S2L-M3 5 1.35 42 28 D²PAK 2L (TO-263AB 2L) Single
VS-3C10ET12S2L-M3 10 1.35 84 55 D2PAK 2L (TO-263AB 2L) Single
VS-3C15ET12S2L-M3 15 1.35 110 81 D2PAK 2L (TO-263AB 2L) Single
VS-3C20ET12S2L-M3 20 1.35 180 107 D2PAK 2L (TO-263AB 2L) Single
VS-3C10EP12L-M3 10 1.35 84 55 TO-247AD 2L Single
VS-3C15EP12L-M3 15 1.35 110 81 TO-247AD 2L Single
VS-3C20EP12L-M3 20 1.35 180 107 TO-247AD 2L Single
VS-3C30EP12L-M3 30 1.35 260 182 TO-247AD 2L Single
VS-3C10CP12L-M3 2 × 5 1.35 42 28 TO-247AD 3L Common cathode
VS-3C20CP12L-M3 2 × 10 1.35 84 55 TO-247AD 3L Common cathode
VS-3C30CP12L-M3 2 × 15 1.35 110 81 TO-247AD 3L Common cathode
VS-3C40CP12L-M3 2 × 20 1.35 180 107 TO-247AD 3L Common cathode